PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6463807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NARINDER SINGH DUGGAL	09/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KELLOGG BROWN & ROOT LLC
Street Address:	601 JEFFERSON AVENUE
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17130260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-753-8661
Email: IPLegal@kbr.com

Correspondent Name: KELLOGG BROWN & ROOT LLC GARY MACHETTA,

Address Line 1: 601 JEFFERSON STREET

Address Line 2: KT 1392

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20-06 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY M. MACHETTA
SIGNATURE:	/Gary M. Machetta/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=20_06_US_ExecutedAssignment_NarinderSinghDuggal#page1.tif

PATENT 506417050 REEL: 054721 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Narinder Singh Duggal, B-033, DLF New Town Heights, Sector 86, Gurugram, Haryana, INDIA – 122012, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to KELLOGG BROWN & ROOT LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 601 Jefferson Avenue, Houston, Texas 77002, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled RECOVERY OF LIGHT OLEFINS FROM DRY HYDROCARBON GAS FROM REFINERY AND PETROCHEMICAL PRODUCTION PROCESSES FOR PRODUCTION OF ALKYLATE (DKT No. 20-06 US), invented by me, and the application for United States Patent therefore, executed concurrently herewith, and all provisional and non-provisional applications, patents granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire, right, title, and interest therein, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED THIS	25th	_day of	September	, 2020.	#	
					Martin	
				NARINDE	R SINGH DUGGAL	

SIGNATURE OF WITNESSES

First Witness

Printed Name:

<u> Sept 25 120</u>26 Date

Second Waness

RECORDED: 12/22/2020

RAMOD MISHRA

<u>SEM 25'2020</u>

PATENT REEL: 054721 FRAME: 0177